



Purchase terms and conditions for Wonderfully Made for Primary Education

1. Content

These terms and conditions apply to the purchase of the license for Wonderfully Made for Primary education. Wonderfully Made is a teaching program for relationships and sex education and includes lesson plans for use in primary education. It is mostly used in schools that follow the Christian faith. The key principle of Wonderfully Made is that every child is valued, regardless of their feelings, experiences or actions. Every child is created by God the Creator. Every child is worthy of being known, loved and protected.

These terms and conditions set out the rights and obligations that apply to the purchase of Wonderfully Made for Primary education. Wonderfully Made exists in a digital format. Once a school has registered it will receive a login with access to the teaching materials.

2. Intellectual property and copyright

The property rights of Wonderfully Made rest entirely with Driestar Christian University. No part of this publication may be reproduced, stored in any retrieval system, distributed, or transmitted, in any form or by any means, including photocopying, recording, or other electronic or mechanical methods, without the prior written permission of the publisher. However, printing for personal use is permitted.

3. Fees and invoicing

When purchasing a license for Wonderfully Made for Primary education, the school receives digital access to all the lesson plans, PowerPoint presentations, and additional resources via: www.wonderfullymade.eu. The purchase of an annual subscription provides the school with access to the website, regular reviews, and updates in response to reviews or current developments.

a. Fees

The fee for Wonderfully Made for Primary education consists of two components:

- A one-off, initial license fee that provides digital access to the program. The fee amount depends on the number of pupils at the school, based on the most recent national school census.
- An annual license fee charged for use of the program. This is a fixed amount per school, again based on the current number of pupils enrolled in the school. If there is a change in the number of pupils, the initiative lies with the school to pass this on by e-mail: info@wonderfullymade.eu.

b. Invoicing

The costs arising from this agreement will be invoiced each school year. Invoicing will take place at the start of the school year.

4. Duration of the license

The license for Wonderfully Made for Primary education has a duration of one year and is automatically renewed annually. Termination is possible by sending an e-mail to info@wonderfullymade.eu before 1 June. Termination will then take effect as per the start of the new school year.

5. Digital account and legitimate use

Wonderfully Made for Primary education exists in digital format and is updated on a regular basis. As a result, the school always has the most up-to-date teaching materials available. The school is responsible for its own login account. This account may only be used by staff of this school for the benefit of the pupils of this school. For technical support, please contact the helpdesk: info@wonderfullymade.eu.